
RESOLUTION NO. 08 22 20240 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH NEW FRONTIER 
MATERIALS, INC., PROVIDING FOR ASPHAL TIC CONCRETE, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $10,000.00, BRINGING THE TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT TO $113,000.00. 

WHEREAS, the City of O'Fallon requests to purchase additional asphaltic concrete; and 

WHEREAS, this Supplemental Agreement will be in amount not to exceed $10,000.00, which 
will bring the total contract amount to $113,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of this Resolution; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
O'FALLON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: The City Council approves on behalf of the City an agreement with New Frontier 
Materials, Inc., for asphaltic concrete at a cost not to exceed $10,000.00, in substantial 
conformity with the terms shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference as if set out here in full, together with such changes therein as shall be approved by 
the officers of the City executing same which are consistent with the provisions and intent of this 
legislation and necessary, desirable, convenient or proper in order to carry out the matters 
herein authorized. The City Administrator and other appropriate City officials are hereby 
authorized to execute the Agreement and such additional documents and take any and all 
actions necessary, desirable, convenient or prudent in order to carry out the intent of this 
legislation. 

1 

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF O'FALLON, MISSOURI, THIS 22N° 
DAY OF AUGUST, 2024. 

Attest: 

~~ ~ 

Page 1 of 2 



RESOLUTION NO. 08 22 20240 

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR FOR THE CITY OF O'FALLON, MISSOURI, THIS 22N° DAY OF 
AUGUST, 2024. 

Page 2 of 2 



Exhibit A 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 
TO 

Asphaltic Concrete/Asphalt Emulsion (Bid #22-020) 

This Supplemental Agreement is made part of an agreement dated February 10, 2022, 
between the City of O'Fallon and New Frontier Materials, LLC for the purchase of 
Asphaltic Concrete. The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to be in an amount 
not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) without further authorization. The 
products purchased shall be in a total amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars ($113 ,000.00) Attachment A outlines the cost breakdown for this 
Supplemental Agreement. 

Supplemental Agreement accepted as defined herein: 

CITY OF O'FALLON, MISSOURI 

= 

Michael Snowden 
(Printed Name) (Printe Name) 

City Administrator 
(Title) 

08/22/2024 
(Date) (Date) 

Bess Bacher, City Clerk 
(Printed Name) 


